Department Incident Activity

Report

Date Reported: 02/01/2018 - 02/28/2018

Office:

303-299-3398

Regional Transportation District, RTD
1600 Blake Street
Denver, CO 80202
303-299-2911

Classification

Events Rptd Unfounded Actual CiIr Arrest Clr Exception Cir Juveniles Total Cir Percent Cir

ABANDON VEHICLE
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
ALARM

AMBULANCE

ASSAULT

ASSISTCITIZEN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
BOMB THREAT/EXPLOSION
BURGLARY

CODE OF CONDUCT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DAMAGED PROPERTY
DOMESTIC PROBLEM
DRUNKENNESS

FIRE

FOUND PROPERTY
HARASSMENT

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
INTERNAL AGENCY SUPPORT
INTERNAL BUS DIVISION
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LIQUOR LAW
LITTERING/DUMPING

LOST PROPERTY

Menacing

MENTAL SUBJECT
MISCELLANEOUS

MISSING PERSON

OBSTRUCT POLICE

OTHER CRIMES AGAINST PERSON
OTHER CRIMES AGAINST SOCIETY
OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATION
OTHER SEX OFFENSE
PERSON CRIMES

PUBLIC INTOX

PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES
PUBLIC PEACE
RECKLESS/DANGEROUS DRIVER
ROBBERY

SECURITY CHECK

STOLEN VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS

THEFT

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

14
2
1

118

20

12

21
1
1

21

16

21

N

126

W ek W eEr W

10

[

= OO U1 B = N N

112

14
2
1

118

20

12

21
1
1

21

16

21

N

126

Wk WeEr W

10

[

= O U1 B = N N

(=}

O O O O O O OO OO O OO OOOOOOOOO0OO0OOOOOOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOMRDOO©

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

112



TRAFFIC PROBLEM 22 22 0 0.0
TRANSIT OFFENSES 1 1 0 0.0
TRANSPORT 1 1 0 0.0
TRESPASSING 126 126 0 0.0
VIDEO 695 695 2 0.3
WEAPONS OFFENSE 7 7 0 0.0
Event Totals 1757 (V] 1757 3 0.2

22



	Department Incident Activity Report

