Department Incident Activity Report



Date Reported: 02/01/2018 - 02/28/2018

Regional Transportation District, RTD

1600 Blake Street Denver, CO 80202 Office: 303-299-2911 FAX: 303-299-3398

Classification	Events Rptd	Unfounded	Actual	Clr Arrest	Clr Exception	Clr Juveniles	Total Clr	Percent Clr
ABANDON VEHICLE	14	0	14	0	0	0	0	0.0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
ALARM	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
A MBULA NCE	118	0	118	0	0	0	1	0.8
ASSAULT	20	0	20	0	0	0	0	0.0
ASSIST CITIZEN	12	0	12	0	0	0	0	0.0
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	21	0	21	0	0	0	0	0.0
BOMB THREAT/EXPLOSION	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
BURGLARY	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
CODE OF CONDUCT	21	0	21	0	0	0	0	0.0
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	16	0	16	0	0	0	0	0.0
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	21	0	21	0	0	0	0	0.0
DAMAGED PROPERTY	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
DOMESTIC PROBLEM	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
DRUNKENNESS	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0.0
FIRE	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
FOUND PROPERTY	126	0	126	0	0	0	0	0.0
HARASSMENT	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
INTERNAL AGENCY SUPPORT	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
INTERNAL BUS DIVISION	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
JUVENILE PROBLEM	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
LIQUOR LAW	24	0	24	0	0	0	0	0.0
LITTERING/DUMPING	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
LOST PROPERTY	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	0.0
Menacing	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
MENTA L SUBJECT	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
MISCELLA NEOUS	55	0	55	0	0	0	0	0.0
MISSING PERSON	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
OBSTRUCT POLICE	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
OTHER CRIMES A GAINST PERSON	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
OTHER CRIMES AGAINST SOCIETY	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATION	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0.0
OTHER SEX OFFENSE	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0.0
PERSON CRIMES	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
PUBLIC INTOX	112	0	112	0	0	0	0	0.0
PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES	13	0	13	0	0	0	0	0.0
PUBLIC PEACE	128	0	128	0	0	0	0	0.0
RECKLESS/DANGEROUS DRIVER	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
ROBBERY	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
SECURITY CHECK	24	0	24	0	0	0	0	0.0
STOLEN VEHICLE	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
SUSPICIOUS	34	0	34	0	0	0	0	0.0
THEFT	15	0	15	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT	65	0	65	0	0	0	0	0.0

Event Totals	1757	0	1757	0	0	0	3	0.2
WEAPONS OFFENSE	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0.0
VIDEO	695	0	695	0	0	0	2	0.3
TRESPASSING	126	0	126	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRANSPORT	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRANSIT OFFENSES	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRAFFIC PROBLEM	22	0	22	0	0	0	0	0.0